South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
December 10, 2025, 01:17:17 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H 3700 (Rat #0060) General Bill, By Bailey, Hewitt, Hardee and Clemmons
Similar (S 0369, H 4811, H 4945)
Summary: Erosion control structures or devices, prohibition

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 48-39-290, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
PROHIBITION ON EROSION CONTROL STRUCTURES OR DEVICES SEAWARD OF THE SETBACK LINE, SOAS TO
ALLOW FOR THE PLACEMENT OF SHORELINE PERPENDICULAR WINGWALLS THAT EXTEND LANDWARD FROM
THE ENDS OF EXISTING EROSION CONTROL STRUCTURES OR DEVICES; AND TO AMEND SECTION 48-39-130, AS
AMENDED, RELATING TO PERMITS TO UTILIZE CRITICAL AREAS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERMIT IS NOT
REQUIRED TO UNDERTAKE ACTIONS PROTECTING CERTAIN EXISTING EROSION CONTROL DEVICES. - ratified title

01/22/19
01/22/19

01/30/19
02/05/19

02/06/19
02/07/19
02/07/19
02/07/19
02/12/19
02/12/19
02/12/19
04/02/19

04/03/19
04/23/19
04/23/19
04/23/19
05/02/19
05/08/19
05/08/19
05/08/19
05/08/19
05/09/19
05/15/19
05/20/19

House
House

House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
Senate

House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 28)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 28)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hardee

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs (House Journal-page 20)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Clemmons

Amended (House Journal-page 19)

Read second time (House Journal-page 19)

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 6)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate
Journal-page 17)

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 7)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 7)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 49)
Senate amendment amended (House Journal-page 23)

Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 23)

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 155)

Roll call Ayes-34 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 155)

Ratified R 60

Vetoed by Governor

Veto sustained Yeas-60 Nays-43 (House Journal-page 63)

Page 1 of 1



