## South Carolina Legislature

April 19, 2024, 06:28:22 pm

## Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H 3700 (Rat #0060) General Bill, By Bailey, Hewitt, Hardee and Clemmons Similar (S 0369, H 4811, H 4945)

**Summary:** Erosion control structures or devices, prohibition

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 48-39-290, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PROHIBITION ON EROSION CONTROL STRUCTURES OR DEVICES SEAWARD OF THE SETBACK LINE, SO AS TO ALLOW FOR THE PLACEMENT OF SHORELINE PERPENDICULAR WINGWALLS THAT EXTEND LANDWARD FROM THE ENDS OF EXISTING EROSION CONTROL STRUCTURES OR DEVICES; AND TO AMEND SECTION 48-39-130, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO PERMITS TO UTILIZE CRITICAL AREAS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERMIT IS NOT REQUIRED TO UNDERTAKE ACTIONS PROTECTING CERTAIN EXISTING EROSION CONTROL DEVICES. - ratified title

REQUIRED TO UNDERTAKE ACTIONS PROTECTING CERTAIN EXISTING EROSION CONTROL DEVICES ratified title		
01/22/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 28)
01/22/19	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 28)
01/30/19	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hardee
02/05/19	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
		Affairs (House Journal-page 20)
02/06/19	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Clemmons
02/07/19	House	Amended (House Journal-page 19)
02/07/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 19)
02/07/19	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)
02/12/19	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)
02/12/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
02/12/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 6)
04/02/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate
		Journal-page 17)
04/03/19		Scrivener's error corrected
04/23/19	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/23/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/23/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 7)
05/02/19	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 49)
05/08/19	House	Senate amendment amended (House Journal-page 23)
05/08/19	House	Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 23)
05/08/19	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 155)
05/08/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-34 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 155)
05/09/19		Ratified R 60
05/15/19		Vetoed by Governor
05/20/19	House	Veto sustained Yeas-60 Nays-43 (House Journal-page 63)